503226540 03/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3273157

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT SECURITY

AGREEMENT BETWEEN ATLANTIC CITY COIN & SLOT SERVICE
COMPANY, INC. AND WELLS FARGO NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SlI
TO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SII TO FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 06/26/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: IGT
Street Address: 6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE
City: LAS VEGAS
State/Country: NEVADA
Postal Code: 89113
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 159
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6533660
Patent Number: 6656043
Patent Number: 7037194
Patent Number: 6764396
Patent Number: 7204755
Patent Number: 7300350
Patent Number: 7316610
Patent Number: D528606
Patent Number: 7335103
Patent Number: D470539
Patent Number: 6860809
Patent Number: 7413511
Patent Number: D485866
Patent Number: D483810
Patent Number: D484551
Patent Number: 7258610
Patent Number: 7083168
Patent Number: D524380
PATENT

503226540

REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0598



Property Type Number
Patent Number: D520072
Patent Number: D520071
Patent Number: D482407
Patent Number: D494225
Patent Number: 7232127
Patent Number: D497650
Patent Number: D473270
Patent Number: D484921
Patent Number: 7229353
Patent Number: D493846
Patent Number: D492364
Patent Number: D492363
Patent Number: 6880825
Patent Number: 7364160
Patent Number: 7040626
Patent Number: 6471387
Patent Number: D520571
Patent Number: D484549
Patent Number: D492968
Patent Number: D514169
Patent Number: D484550
Patent Number: 6802777
Patent Number: 6719630
Patent Number: D470540
Patent Number: 6758473
Patent Number: 7252288
Patent Number: 6609972
Patent Number: 7169043
Patent Number: 6588747
Patent Number: 6814665
Patent Number: D461207
Patent Number: D402702
Patent Number: 6644663
Patent Number: 7040620
Patent Number: 6537152
Patent Number: 6899329
Patent Number: 6955601
Patent Number: 7381136

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0599




Property Type Number
Patent Number: D467623
Patent Number: D454596
Patent Number: D466559
Patent Number: D460498
Patent Number: D461852
Patent Number: D488513
Patent Number: D471596
Patent Number: D490479
Patent Number: D473900
Application Number: 10883952
Application Number: 11758182
Application Number: 11670937
Application Number: 11241505
Application Number: 11170597
Application Number: 11757968
Application Number: 12099344
Application Number: 11205230
Application Number: 11457488
Application Number: 11828720
Application Number: 11748900
Application Number: 11126084
Application Number: 12052141
Application Number: 11421015
Application Number: 11851164
Application Number: 12042828
Application Number: 11464169
Application Number: 10881531
Application Number: 11744766
Application Number: 10806636
Application Number: 12120061
Application Number: 11143140
Application Number: 11559375
Application Number: 11847066
Application Number: 11847179
Application Number: 12106660
Application Number: 12020536
Application Number: 11143205
Application Number: 11842392

PATENT

REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0600




Property Type Number
Application Number: 11842346
Application Number: 11842364
Application Number: 11848817
Application Number: 11848159
Application Number: 11848570
Application Number: 11848691
Application Number: 11848528
Application Number: 11843953
Application Number: 11841569
Application Number: 11128993
Application Number: 11779658
Application Number: 11239784
Application Number: 10618003
Application Number: 12186916
Application Number: 12043622
Application Number: 61013016
Application Number: 12168515
Application Number: 11838086
Application Number: 11185324
Application Number: 11847946
Application Number: 11764589
Application Number: 12036586
Application Number: 11774160
Application Number: 12026711
Application Number: 12027939
Application Number: 12027997
Application Number: 12029303
Application Number: 11750934
Application Number: 12124438
Application Number: 11401797
Application Number: 10944076
Application Number: 11129195
Application Number: 11469202
Application Number: 10810175
Application Number: 12120436
Application Number: 10811104
Application Number: 10959686
Application Number: 11019334

PATENT

REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0601




Property Type Number
Application Number: 12031657
Application Number: 11855626
Application Number: 11240968
Application Number: 11777654
Application Number: 11530748
Application Number: 11939158
Application Number: 61048283
Application Number: 09791463
Application Number: 60977339
Application Number: 11750066
Application Number: 11831820
Application Number: 11844120
Application Number: 11831713
Application Number: 12029397
Application Number: 12025522
Application Number: 12026502
Application Number: 12036196
Application Number: 10245623
Application Number: 10655821
Application Number: 11250361
Application Number: 11531255
Application Number: 11531658
Application Number: 11531242
Application Number: 11874763
Application Number: 11399934
Application Number: 11399747
Application Number: 60682884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

(312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

312-269-8428
Igonzalez@ngelaw.com

HOLBY M. ABERN

2 N. LASALLE

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

025094-7593

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0602




NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLBY M. ABERN

SIGNATURE: /Holby M. Abern/

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 17

source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page1 .tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page?2.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page3.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page4.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page5.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page6.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page7 tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page8.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page9.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page10.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page11.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page12.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page13.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page14.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page15.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page16.tif
source=Wells Fargo Release of AC Coin#page17.tif

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0603




TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
INTEREST AND CERTAIN CLAIMS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is made as of June 28, 2013 by and between
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking corporation, (“Wells
Fargo”) and IGT, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 6355 South Buffalo Drive,
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 (the “Buyer”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 22,
2001, made by Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc. (“AC Coin”) for the benefit of
Wells Fargo, successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor in interest
to First Union National Bank, which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark
Office at Reel 2318, Frame 0192 (the “Trademark Security Agreement”), as amended by that
certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 4, 2008, made
by AC Coin for the benefit of Wells Fargo, which was recorded on September 5, 2008 by the
United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3868, Frame (0786 (the “First Trademark
Amendment”; the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended by the First Trademark
Amendment and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“Trademark Agreement”), AC Coin granted a security interest to Wells Fargo in all of AC Coin’s
present and future right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached
hereto (the “ACS Marks”), along with all the goodwill of AC Coin associated with and
represented by the ACS Marks, and the registration thereof and the right to sue for past, present
and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties
and proceeds of infringement suits (all of the foregoing, including the ACS Marks, collectively
the “Trademark Collateral™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 22,
2001, made by ACS Coin for the benefit of Wells Fargo, successor in interest to Wachovia Bank,
National Association, successor in interest to First Union National Bank, which was recorded by
the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 17537, Frame 0671 (the “Patent Security
Agreement”, and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, collectively the “IP Security
Agreements”), as amended by that certain First Amendment to Patent Security Agreement dated
as of September 4, 2008, made by AC Coin for the benefit of Wells Fargo, which was recorded
on September 30, 2008 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 21603, Frame
0221 (the “First Patent Amendment”; the Patent Security Agreement, as amended by the First
Patent Amendment and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, the “Patent Agreement,” and together with the Trademark Agreement, collectively the “IP
Agreements”), AC Coin granted a security interest to Wells Fargo in all of AC Coin’s present and
future right, title and in and to the patents listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (the “ACS
Patents”), along with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds
thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, (all of
the foregoing, collectively the “Patent Collateral”, and together with the Trademark Collateral,
collectively the “IP Collateral”);

WHEREAS, AC Coin has agreed to sell the IP Collateral (the “Sale) to Buyer pursuant
to the Purchase Agreement dated as of June 28, 2013 (the “Purchase Agreement”) by and
between AC Coin and Buyer; and

CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0604



WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has agreed to release its security interest in the IP Collateral to
facilitate the Sale.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Release of Security Interest. Upon transfer by Buyer of the purchase amount
related to the Sale into the following Wells Fargo account:“

Wells Fargo shall terminate, release and discharge its security interest
in and to the IP Collateral, and all of the rights, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral
originally granted to Wells Fargo pursuant to the Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.
For the avoidance of doubt, release of Wells Fargo’s security interest in the IP Collateral applies
solely to the IP Collateral as described herein, and has no effect on Wells Fargo’s security interest
in any other personal property of AC Coin. Further, Buyer acknowledges and agrees that Wells
Fargo is not making any representations or warranties as to the IP Collateral or the Sale.

2. Waiver and Release of Claims Against Buyer.

a. In consideration of the agreements of the Buyer in the Purchase
Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo, on behalf of itself and its successors,
assigns, and other legal representatives, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and
irrevocably waives, releases, remises and forever discharges Buyer, and its successors
and assigns, and its present and former shareholders, affiliates, subsidiaries, divisions,
predecessors, directors, officers, attorneys, employees, agents and other representatives
(each of Buyer and all such other Persons being hereinafter referred to collectively as the
“Buyer Releasees” and individually as a “Buyer Releasee”), of and from all rights,
demands, actions, causes of action, suits, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements,
promises, sums of money, accounts, bills, reckonings, damages and any and all other
claims, counterclaims, defenses, rights of set off, demands and liabilities whatsoever
(individually, a “Claim” and collectively, “Claims”) of every name and nature, known or
unknown, suspected or unsuspected, both at law and in equity, which Wells Fargo or any
of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may now or hereafter own, hold,
have or claim to have against the Buyer Releasees or any of them for or on account of, or
in relation to, or in any way in connection with the Purchase Agreement, the Sale, the
receipt or adequacy of notice of the Sale, any Claim that the Sale was not conducted in a
commercially reasonable manner and any Claim that the sale was a fraudulent
conveyance or fraudulent transfer.

b. Covenant Not to Sue. Wells Fargo, on behalf of itself and its successors,
assigns, and other legal representatives, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and
irrevocably, covenants and agrees with and in favor of each Buyer Releasee that it will
not sue (at law, in equity, in any regulatory proceeding or otherwise) any Buyer Releasee
on the basis of any Claim waived, released, remised and discharged by Wells Fargo
pursuant to Section 2(a) above. If Wells Fargo or any of its successors, assigns or other
legal representations violates the foregoing covenant, Wells Fargo, for itself and its
successors, assigns and legal representatives, agrees to pay, in addition to such other
damages as any Buyer Releasee may sustain as a result of such violation, all attorneys’
fees and costs incurred by any Buyer Releasee as a result of such violation.

CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0605



3. Waiver and Release of Claims Against Wells Fargo.

a. In consideration of the agreements of the Buyer in the Purchase
Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Buyer, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, and
other legal representatives, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably waives,
releases, remises and forever discharges Wells Fargo, and its successors and assigns, and
its present and former sharcholders, affiliates, subsidiaries, divisions, predecessors,
directors, officers, attorneys, employees, agents and other representatives (each of Wells
Fargo and all such other Persons being hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Wells
Fargo Releasees” and individually as a “Wells Fargo Releasee™), of and from all Claims)
of every name and nature, known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, both at law and
in equity, which Buyer or any of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives
may now or hereafter own, hold, have or claim to have against the Wells Fargo Releasees
or any of them for or on account of, or in relation to, or in any way in connection with the
Purchase Agreement, the Sale, the receipt or adequacy of notice of the Sale, any Claim
that the Sale was not conducted in a commercially reasonable manner and any Claim that
the sale was a fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer.

b. Covenant Not to Sue. Buyer, on behalf of itself and its successors,
assigns, and other legal representatives, hereby absolutely, unconditionally and
irrevocably, covenants and agrees with and in favor of each Wells Fargo Releasee that it
will not sue (at law, in equity, in any regulatory proceeding or otherwise) any Wells
Fargo Releasee on the basis of any Claim waived, released, remised and discharged by
Buyer pursuant to Section 3(a) above. If Buyer or any of its successors, assigns or other
legal representations violates the foregoing covenant, Buyer, for itself and its successors,
assigns and legal representatives, agrees to pay, in addition to such other damages as any
Wells Fargo Releasee may sustain as a result of such violation, all attorneys’ fees and
costs incurred by any Wells Fargo Releasee as a result of such violation.

4. Further Assurances. Wells Fargo and Buyer further agree to execute all
documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties’ intent under this Termination and
Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest and Certain Claims.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0606



N WITHESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release of Intellectus! Propesty
Security hnterest and Certain € fains to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the
day and vear first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSQCIATION

By:
Name:
Title: oy

st

STATE OF ¢

7]
|72}

i

COUNTY OF

On this, the; day of L , 2013, before me pevsonally appeaved
: : i }mpwn o me and who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she is N of WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and which executed the forcpoing instrument, and that hefshe
signed his/her nwme thereto pursasnt to the authority granted by WELLS FARGO BAKRK,
NATE ‘NALA&‘«UUAIEQN‘\ '

Notary Public

N(:Q@}j\i}m*am{ TH OF PENN NSYLVANIA
¢ A Nataial Soaf
HOR0E A, Brapth, Notary Pudis
Cily of #utadet {pstia, Philtacisls ehibia G
‘bw Commigeio ol 4y 23 :mmw
e ] Bl N\,fy

“\\“\““W.“

NIRRT 4 xx*;sm‘mnw CRNOTARIES

CHMUAOBAYY. 5
PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0607



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IGT has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security
Interest and Certain Claims to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and
year first above written.

IGT
By:
Name:
Title:
STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )
On this, the day of , 2013, before me personally appeared ____
, known to me and who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that he/she is of IGT, and which executed the

foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority
granted by IGT.

Notary Public

CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0608



EXHIBIT A

ACS MARKS
1. AC Coin and Slot 4/9/2002 2852487 6/15/2004 76/393477 | Renewal due 06/15/14
2. All About the Win 3/23/2007 3351441 12/11/2007 | 77/138575 | Section 8 due 12/11/13
3. Bank Roll 6/20/2003 2977475 7/26/2005 76/524136 | Renewal due 07/26/15
4. Bonus Party 7/13/2005 3231345 4/17/2007 78/669974 | Section 8 due 04/17/13
5. Bubble Up 8/12/2010 4029802 9/20/2011 85/106627 | Section 8 due 09/20/17
6. Carousel Cash 6/29/2007 3696351 10/13/2009 | 77/219518 | Section 8 due 10/13/15
7. Check’s In The Mail 6/26/2007 3603313 7/7/2009 77/215965 | Section 8 due 07/07/15
8. Chef’s Daily Special Bonus 6/26/2007 3534856 | 11/18/2008 [ 77/215804 | Section 8 due 11/18/14
9. Cirque de Prime 9/25/2012 N/A N/A 85/738499 | Pending
10. [ Diamond Time Bonus Game 6/29/2007 3534871 11/18/2008 | 77/219529 | Section 8 due 11/18/14
11. [ Dollar Time 7/30/2008 3611788 4/28/2009 77/568009 | Section 8 due 04/28/15
12. [ Dream Weaver 10/19/2009 3998838 7/19/2011 77/852283 | Section 8 due 07/19/17
13. | Empire 2/5/1998 2298858 12/7/1999 75/429299 | Renewal due 12/07/19
14. | ErgoBase (joint ownership with 4/3/2003 2913685 12/21/2004 | 76/503919 | Renewal due 12/21/14
TC Millwork, Inc.)
15. [ First Class Adventure Jackpot 10/6/2010 N/A N/A 85/146878 | Pending
16. | Happy Slots 4/15/2011 4140225 5/8/2012 85/296884 | Section 8 due 05/08/17
17. | Here Comes the Ice Cream 8/16/2004 3325191 10/30/2007 | 76/607118 | Section 8 due 10/30/13
Man
18. | Home Improvement Bonus 9/21/2006 3436702 5/27/2008 77/004742 | Section 8 due 05/27/14
Edition
19. [ It’s Raining Cash 7/13/2005 3349606 12/4/2007 78/670012 | Section 8 due 12/3/13
20. [ Jackpot Fantasy 8/10/2005 3331357 11/6/2007 78/690147 | Section 8 due 11/06/13
21. | Let’s Make Some Monster 8/9/2007 3538125 11/2/2008 77/251875 | Section 8 due 11/02/14
Cash
22. | Mega Bonus Slots 10/2/2006 3436727 5/27/2008 77/011793 | Section 8 due 05/27/14
23. | Mega Poptastic Super Bonus 3/13/2006 3332235 11/6/2007 78/836073 | Section 8 due 11/06/13
24. | Merlin 5/26/2000 3458487 7/1/2008 76/057433 | Section 8 due 07/01/14
25. | Monkeys In The Middle 6/16/2008 3732257 | 12/29/2009 | 77/500149 | Section 8 due 12/29/15
26. [ Mushroom Mojo 9/21/2006 3431822 5/20/2008 77/004780 | Section 8 due 05/20/14
27. | Pirates of Bonus Island 9/9/2004 3233949 4/24/2007 76/610678 | Section 8 due 04/24/13
28. [ Reel Detectives 4/7/1995 2016975 11/19/1996 | 74/657533 | Renewal due 11/19/16
29. [ Rock and Roll Legend 10/19/2009 3994543 7/12/2011 77/852266 | Section 8 due 07/12/17
30. | Rollin’ In The Cash 9/21/2006 3680142 9/8/2009 77/004728 | Section 8 due 09/08/15
31. | Sparky’s Red Hot Jackpot 7/13/2005 3366735 1/8/2008 78/670004 | Section 8 due 01/08/14
32. | Super Bankroll Bonus 10/20/2006 3509186 9/30/2008 77/026138 | Section 8 due 09/30/14
33. | The Big Game Show Bonus 11/21/2006 3436878 5/27/2008 77/049298 | Section 8 due 05/27/14
34. | The HS 4/15/2011 4147743 5/22/2012 85/296875 | Section 8 due 05/22/18
35. | The Love Bug 1/23/2009 3845968 9/7/2010 77/655838 | Section 8 due 09/07/16
36. | The Munny Returns 1/23/2009 3800503 6/8/2010 77/655830 | Section 8 due 06/08/16
37. | Treasure of the Sun 6/16/2008 3693705 10/6/2009 77/500117 | Section 8 due 10/06/15
38. | Visitors From An Udder World 9/16/2010 4032674 9/27/2011 85/131664 | Section 8 due 09/27/17
39. | When In Rome 6/26/2007 3499842 9/9/2008 77/215876 | Section 8 due 09/09/13
40. | Wild Native Spirit 7/23/2008 3734912 1/5/2010 77/529904 | Section 8 due 01/05/16
41. | You Bet Your AS$$ 7/2/2010 4032520 9/27/2011 85/074987 | Section 8 due 09/27/17
CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0609



The ACS Marks shall also include any ownership rights Seller has in the following unregistered
trademarks:

2 Way Poker
Bankroll Diamond Edition [but
Bankroll Megalines
Bingo Nights
Bingo Nights Jumbo Jackpot
Bonus Reserve Bankroll
Break The Bank
Campin’ Buddies Bonus
Cash In Big

. Island Fever

. It’s Popcorn Time

. Jackpot Tiki

. Max Bonus Jackpot Hero

. Mega Ball

. Mega Bankroll

. Mellionaire

. Money Ball Bingo

. Monkey Madness

. Payday Progressive

20. Quarter Frenzy

NN AW =

e e e e e
NolNe REN R o) NV, TN SRS I & e

CH\1496480.6

PATENT
REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0610



9°08¥96F T\HD

wop3uiy payun

ERTEN

panss| T00Z/T/€ | 4Leuno 5 ‘aaue.y 000z/€¢/8 (2o/se/T) Ae|dsiq Sunes /o30S N - 80£6'6194 Jod €05//56004 ddy 43 S3U2)ed 0NOIS -
‘ou juaed
Jojedipu| Sune|sQ AN - 08T6 6T9# ou s1s1| Woday syuared
Suipuad V/N epeue) 90/€z/< -UON/dID/AX ¥3[01d 494 - ¥86'609°C | 40151 J2ded 4ad - uipuad lloy yueg | 8T
panss| aseg udisaq - TT06°09S#
80/60/TT epeue) €0/eT/¢ 10|S @segodia/|euoisiaig 494 - 0/97TT# [BMIS 0/9TTT# uonensi3ay aseqodJy | LT
udiseq - ¥63°6T9#2Y aweg uds
panss| s0/8¢/Tt epeue) ¥0/T/11T Iled + 3241n] 0NO|S/dID - ¥/9'90¢/6¢ ¥59‘80T# uoneJisidey ool leueiuod oo | ol
panss| uBISad- /89°095# §o4 (raur SHoMmIIIIAI D1 yum
80/60/TT epeue) €0/eT/¢ aseg 10|S asegos.] - 8¥¥Z0T-00v'/9T/6C 8¥rzOT# uonensi3ay | diysisumo uiol) esegodsy | ¢l
(Ul SHoMIIIA DL LM
panss| 80/T1/60 epeue) £0/eT/¢ aseq 10lS esego8s3 | udisaq - 989'095# 4oY [eoT# uonensidey | diysisumo julol) aseqosiy | vl
(raul SHoMIIIN DL LM
panss| 80/60/1T epeue) £0/eT/¢ aseq 10ls eseqgo8u3 | udisaq - §89'095# 4oY 9¥FzOT# uonensi3ay | diysisumo uiol) esegosay | ¢l
uoniJed T ugiseq - S68°6T9# aien Uids
panss| s0/8¢/et epeue) ¥0/0T/2T | +193ym JeIno--uids ono|s 494 - £04'902/6¢ §79°80T # uoneJisidey oyRejS/lauRIue) oNoils | 7T
aweg wids
panss| s0/8¢/Tt epeue) ¥0/01/9 [28YMm J2InQ--ulds 01o|S udisaq - £63°6T9#2Y 985‘80T # uonessisay owojg/IBueIund ool | i
panss| (zo/61/2) 60t°619
20/10/20 epeue) 000z/€2/8 a01n2Q Ae|dsiq Buiwen #94  epeue) 198°G9€Z # Judied sjualed onols | 0I
panss| 90/¢/¥ epeue) £0/07/11T adeys |eouayds lequing | udiseq - 878'6T94 24 796101 # 3ul1ed BUIYZBA |leqUING 6
Jasuadsig £va -
panss| 90/v/v epeue) £0/02/11 llequing padeys |log | udised - /8 6194 Jod T96V0T # Ju2led BUIYdE |lEqUING '8
panss| 90/¢/v epeue) £0/02/TT | olpuey Jasuadsiqg lequng | udised - 978 6T94# o4 6S6V0T # Ju1ed BUIYZEA |leqUINGD L
panss| (€0/c0/2) ANInN-s¥06'619
£0/S¢/60 eljensny 000z/€2/8 a01n2Q Ae|dsiq Buiwen #4124 - 00/TTE69# 495 £68T9/ # Judled sjua3ed onoJs 9
panss| (€o0t/€/T) ANInN-9%06'619
¥0/t2/90 eljensny 000z/€2/8 201n2Q Aejdsiq Suiwes | #49Y - 00/TTE/694# 195 79T00Z/£007 # 23ed sjua3ed onoJs S
panss| (€0/e/a) Aumn - £v06'619
00/£2/80 eljensny 000z/€2/8 a01n2Q Ae|dsiq Buiwen #4124 - 00/TTE69# 495 09T00Z/£00T # Judied sjua3ed 0noJS b4
panss| AMnN-¥706'619
S0/81/20 Ijesisny ¥0/T2/0T a01n2Q Ae|dsiq Buiwen #4124 - 00/TTE69# 495 85T00Z/£00T # Judied sjua3ed 0noJS €
panss| 921neQ Aejdsig sjualed
£0/¥1/S0 essny zo0/0t/6 Suiwen || a12yds onols ¥59°619# Jod ST/TST # 3ua3ed ugisag o0noIS J3YI0 T
panss| mO\w._”\m eljensny NO\Q\O._” Cllntlq] mc_rcmmu auoyd >mn_ Cm_mmn_ - €59°619 #iod CT/TST # uoled Cllntlq] mc_rcmmu mCOLQm_m._. T

SINHLVd SOV

q LI9GIHXH

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0611

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

(866799'S#
40 Jed uj uonenunUod)
aweo 3upey pue Aumnn
panss| 66/10/T1 $91€1S paun 86/VT/L BUIYIBA 10|S pauliquo) - 9CT-C18Y #3494 00V266°S # Judied 0¢
(vpS'6LL'SH
JO UolENUIUOD)
aweo 3upey pue
panss| 66/20/11 $91€1S paun 86/02/T SUIYJEIN 10|S uoeUIqWOD AMnn - Zr-2T8Y #49d ST09/6'S # Judled spuaied Ayian x yeloid 6T
(866799°S#
JO UolENUIUOD)
wawale Suey Alnn
panss| 86/¥1/10 $91€1S paun 16/57/8 3 SUIYIBIA 10JS paulquio)] -VCT-CI8Y # 9y YYS644°S # udied spuaied Ayian x yeloid '8¢C
aweg 3uioey
panss| £6/60/60 $93€1S payiun S6/1/9 3 DUIYIBIA 10JS pauiquio) 866799°G # Judled LT
(866'799°S#)
anoge jo ued ul
uolzenuRuo) aweon guey
panss| 96/T0/0T $93€1S payiun S6/1€/01 3 QUIYSEIN 10IS pauiquio) 13N - CT-¢18Y # 42 £09°095°S # Judled spuaied Ayian x yeloid 9T
TV’ 619 siusied
panss| 20/¥0/90 $91€1S paun 00/%/8 Ae|dsiq s21A9Q BuseBem #3904 CTv/er'ee TTE8SPA # Jdled ugiseq 0310[S J2UYI0 ST
udisad - vZ/ 6194
panss| v0/ET/L S93E1S payun €0/02/S | SIpueH Jasuadsiq [lequing J94 - 0£1281/6C 896°76¥A # 1Udled SUIYdEN |lequing T
J03e21pU| 8une||IPso
panss| .
0tT/82/v e31Y Yyanos £0/61/01 -UON/d1D/AX ¥9[01d N - €8T6'6T94 J° S€060/£00C ¥Z 110d Jueg €T
60t 6T9#HI°Y
panss| €0/0€/¥0 e314Y Yyanos (zo/et/c)ooo/c/8 201A9( Aejdsig Suiwen /ey Yyanos £8T1/T00T# Judied Sjusled 0NoJS T
epeue) g ‘edlyy
Yanos ‘ejjesisny
‘031X ‘uleds
a8e1s ‘aouel{ ‘Auewlsg (0002/€2/8 s931n8(Q Suiweg
Jeuonen ‘wop8ury 40 SN Se awes ajep YHMm asn Joy a21naq 9T1'6T9
paJelug V/N payun a3ess 10d Awond) 000¢2/21/8 Ae|dsig pue 10323136 |leg #ed | creeg/oosn TV 0£0VT/TO# dnd Sjulied onoJs 1T
epeue)
3 ‘B2 LIN0oS
Suipua e .o.uF_hv_M_U_\,_ d1ed 9|qixaid Aan - ¥096'619 Suipua og 9|qIxa
tpsd YN .QUC/RQ .\Em@mw cr/efe GXS ¥04/d19/||0»jueg # 49Y - PTI'66E/ET tPued o8 S1qald
‘wop3uny

payunadess 10d

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0612

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

Aunn - €52°6194

panss| 90/6/S S21e1S payun £0/91/6 JuaWUBIY §12YS |924/d1D 494 - 82¢'¥99/0T 079°0¥0°Z # 3ua3ed WUy JIBYS 199y | LY
DPIL Aumn - 605619
panss| 90/20/50 S21e1S paun €0/sT/6 | Aemorueisul/din/onols # 424 - 96£'€99/01 Y6T'2L£0°L # 3ud3ed sjuaied onoIS | 9
4 [euoISIAIG/ANIIIN
"ON aul3oH jodyder/adineq -€/9°619
panss| S0/8T/0T $21e1S paun zo/e/TT Suiwes auoydajaL "J24 - T65'60/0T T09556'9 #1udled | 931neQ Sulwes suoydael | “Sf
Aunn - v85°095# ("aul SHOMIIIAL DL Yaim
panss| S0/61/%0 $21e1S paun 20/91/6 aseg 10|S asegos.] $94 - 829's¥z/0T S78088'9 #1udled | diysioumo juiol) esegody | py
PUISIa
puowelq-S65 6T9#
panss| S0/10/€0 S33e1S payun z0/91/6 juaied AJnRn oNoIS/dID $9Y - 7ES'Ske/oT 6080989 # Judied 0110[S 1311SIQ puoweld | tf
2PN Aunn - v£9°6194
panss| S0/90/10 S21e1S paun 20/91/6 InoA ssa.d,, dID/0N0IS $9Y - TES'SPZ/0T SY6LT8'9 # Judled swuaied onoIS | TH
auoly aJayds Aunn - 8ES 6194
panss| ¥0/02/L0 S21e1S paun 10/81/0T --uolEeNUUO)/0N0IS 494 - 858'/20/0T 965£79/°9 # 3ed sjualed onofs | It
|oay Aunn - 1z9°6194
panss| ¥0/90/£0 S21e1S paun 20/91/6 | uonisod snuog-piiL yodyoer $9Y - §TS'sye/otT €/1'8G/'9 # Judled piiLyodyer | 0
10|S JuaWUBY Aunn - €€5°6194 [yoreny
panss| ¥00T/€1/v S21e1S paun 10/8¢/6 28ew| yole N XIIN/dID 494 - €£0°/96/60 0£9'6T/‘9#3ul1ed | puexin]uswudly a8ew| | -6¢
Ae|d aweo Aumn - £15°619
panss| €0/zo/et S21e1S paun 20/9¢/9 | omols-Aenol/NOd/onols 494 - 6ETV8T/0T £¥0°959'9 # Judied sjuaied 0N0IS | "§E
Aumn - Zes 6T9#
panss| €0/TT/TT S21e1S payun 10/1/0T SUETTY [T\ EINNEEN] 494 - 156'896/60 £99v19'9 # Judled JuaWuUBIY Jloys 199y | LE
10/01/8
pa|i4 uoned)ddy
[s8€‘Te/09] “Jr ‘UBIN USRUD
000¢/L1/01 91 sa1AQ Bulwes Aumn-cry 619
panss| £0/9¢/80 S21e1S payun pa|l4 |euoisino.d Joy Jojedipul snuog ‘#494--SY T T6/60/ 2/6'609°9 # Judied Af ‘U URRUD BN | "9€
Aumn - syS6T9#
panss| £0/80/10 S21e1S payun zo/62/¢ 193IL HO-Y33e.S Alanio 494 - 8T6CTT/0T [Y1885'9 # Judled IPIL HO yazens Aeno] | ¢¢
panss| £0/81/€0 S3e1S pauun 10/1¢/¥ | uonenunuod Aumnonols | AuN - S8Y°6T9 ‘#eY 099'c£5°9 # 1u1ed Sjualed onoJs | €
[esIpeaed
sulyseN Allnn-esipeled jo Jo sjiead] ssuiyseN
panss| z0/62/01 S21e1S payun 10/8¢/6 30|$ uo sando Jaq14 s|Jead—-SES 6T9# Jod [8ET/Y'9 # Judled joISuo sondp ey | €€
Aeldsig
92IA2( O3PIA |leg pajquinf 801°619
panss| 20/0£/80 S21e1S payun 00/22/8 Yum a21aa( Sujwen ‘#49Y4 6/2'719/60 ¥88°051°9 # 3u23ed sjualed onoJs | ‘ZE

Z0/ST/10

00/vz/T0 P34

JeUOISIACId PUZ 66//C/8

s931n8( Suiweg
YHMm asn Joy a21naq
pue 10333195 ||leg

Aeid

S0€619

sjusled oloIS

'#49Y §/0'SES/60

8/9'8EE'9 # JUSIEd

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0613

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

dID/Ir ‘UsIN usRJo

Aunn - 656°6T94

panss| 60/11/80 S21e1S paun S0/61/5 3117 Jo dID/3ueA UIA 494 - ¥88'289/09 T8TTLS'L #Iudled Bueaula | 19
90/90/6
paji4 uonesddy
[z69'912/09] S0/¢1/6 ueg ayy AMInn - v66°6194
panss| 6002/12/L S21e1S payun pa|l4 Jeuoisincld | easg - d13/uioadod 010|S $9d - /6S°0LT/TT S9T'E9S'/ # Iualed jueg ayideasg | 09
€0/0T/L eI
uoneslddy zo/01//0 Ae|d jo poyraN Annn - 5296194
panss| mO\m._”\N S21€e1S peyun p2ajl4 |euoisiacld - 23N anojA mmcmr_u__ J°y - moo.w._”m\o._” ._”N._”.._”mw.m # lueled JINT INCA mmcmzu .mm
¥0/60/6
paji4 uonesddy
[ete‘€0s/09] €0/ST/6 Aunn - 0T8°6194
panss| 80/61/80 S21e1S payun Pa|l4 |euoisircd JaACCH/dID/0on0lS 494 - 8T0°/£6/0T TTS‘ETY'Z # Iudled J9ACOH | 8¢
Aumn - 096'619
panss| 80/9¢/t S9381S pPajun 50/s¢/s uouue) yse) -d13/0no|s #4294 - ¥E6'SET/TT €OT'SEE'/ #Iudled 0130|S UoUUE) Yse) | LS
sHe) auIN Aumn - £98°6T9#
panss| 8002/8/T s91e1S pallun vo/ce/L 40 [95n0JED - 0310IS/dID 49 - 8¥T'/68/0T OT9‘9TE"/ # Ju3ed 0No|S [3shoJe) | 9¢
€0/S1/6 pall4
uoneslddy £0/01/8
p2ajl4 |euoisiacld
puz £002/€/L Aumn - 681'619
panss| L0/L2/TT S91e1S palun SIYSIN o8uig -d1D/onols #4294 - 6/1°€99/0T 0SE‘00E"/ # ua3ed ONO|S SIYSIN 08ulg | “¢§
¥0/0€/9
paji4 uonesddy
[s0z‘€0s/09] €0/ST/6 Aunn - 15276194
panss| £002/12/8 S21e1S payun Pa|l4 |euoisircd wio) dod/dID/onols 494 - 687'€88/0T 01985/ # ua3ed onojsuwioydod | S
|29y UoIISOd snuog Aumn - L16°6T9#
panss| £0/£0/80 s91e1S pallun ¥0/9/L | 1994 Yy - d1D/M1L Jodboer 494 - T86'588/0T 88775 #uaied pjiLyodyer | €g
€0/s1/6
pajy uoned)ddy
[or¥‘TT¥/09] 2O/91/6 Aumn - 8£9'619 Sunysn
panss| £0/61/90 S21e1S payun P3|l |euoisiacld s|2ay uo Sunysn ypoeg #3424 - TZ1'€99/01 LTTTET'L #Iudied PRy / 2amueApy uslly | ZS
Aeyd Aunn - 1296194 221A9Q Bulwen
panss| £0/21/90 S21e1S paun £0/¢/1 201A2Q Sulwes ssayse) 494 - 8/8'€19/0T €SE'6TTL #IuUsled | sssjysed Jod juswsaoueyul | IS
Aumn - v06'619
panss| L0/LT/%0 S91e1S palun ¥0/€/9 NOD/ Il 242yds onojs # 424 - 956'T98/0T SS/'P0T'L #usled sjualed onoJs | 05
AMIIN- T/8'6T9# $oY aweo uids
panss| 90/10/80 S33e1S payun zo/ee/L uids 01015--0130|S/d 1D - T8T/63/0T# |e1as 891680/ # ua3ed 0110|S/J2uleluo) ONoIS | 6t
¥0/S1/6

pa|i4 uoned)ddy
[£0€€05/09] £0/5T/6
Pa|l4 [euolsinc.d

aseg
101S 25890843 11A/dID

Aunn - 908°095#

(roul oM DL yum
diyssoumo jujof) sseqosi]g

$9Y - TVE'PP6/0T

979'0%0L # Wud9led

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0614

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

80/S¢/T
pa|i4 uoned)ddy

[066°288/09] £0/20/T Jlonjueg Aunn - £606°6194
panss| TT0Z/TT/T $93e3S PauN pa|l4 Jeuoisircd Jadns/d1D/1104 yueg 494 - T0S020/2T 916,708 # 3u1ed Jlonueg Jedns | 1L
IND1/Ae(dsIq Aunn - 1166194
panss| 1102/91/8 S21e1S paun L0/¥1/6 Suiyse|4 wopuey 494 - 929'SS8/TT 896'/66' # WUSiEd siojedpul | 0L
Aumn - 8¥T6'619#
panss| 1T02/v1/9 S9381S palun L0/%/9 NOJ/I8snoJe) 01o|s 494 -896'/S//TT TST'656'L #1usied ONo[S |asnoJe) | 69
10/9¢/1
paji4 uonesddy
[vev‘128/09] 90/9¢/L Annn - 6v06°6194
panss| 01/01/8 $93e3S PauN pa|l4 Jeuoisircd Ileg e82N/dID/0n0IS $9d - 02/'8C8/TT T68'0LL'L #usied onols egd e8sIN | 89
S0/6¢/6
uo paji4 uoned|ddy
[8€¥°919/09] ¥0/¥0/0T salppng
panss| 0T/ST/90 $93e3S PauN uo paji4 [euoIsIACId ,uidwe)/3od 10H/dID $9d - ¥8/'6€7/TT 8TT'9EL L # 3UdiEd salppng uidwe) | L9
v0/€C/€
paji4 uonesddy
(90£€05/09) €0/S1/6
pa|i4 [euoisinold pug [110Y duegax e/y/e]
(r9£85%/09) €0/8¢/€ Jole3|pul 9]geanoiN /M Aunn - 902" 6194
panss| 01/8/9 S91e1S palun paly jeucisinold 3T | Aejdsig Suiwes/ax 108(oid 494 - 9£9'908/0T €8G'TEL'/ #Iudled lloysueg | 99
80/T€/€
paji4 uonesddy
[oTz'986/09] £0/4/TT Aumn - v/16'619 onols
panss| 0T/10/90 $93e3S PauN Pa|l4 |eUoISIACYd | OROJS PRjjoJ3uo) AjjeJiua) # 424 - 878Tv0/CT S90'/TL'L #usled Ayunwwop/onols Jedns | 69
£0/02/8
paji4 uonesddy
[T16'798/09] 90/80/TT
pa|l4 |euoisinoid pug
[08€€£28/09] 90/€¢/8 | uoneioy paenwiIS/aqo|o | AN - £806°6T9#AY ono|S
panss| 01/02/v0 S21e1S payun p3|i4 |euoIsinC.d ono|s Jadns -¥9T'1S8/TT 9TE'669'L # WUSiEd Ajunwwop/onols Jedns | 9
¥0/9¢/¢
paji4 uonesddy
[see‘€0s/09] €0/ST/6 Aunn - £08°6194 [yoreny
panss| 60/LT/TT $93e3S PauN pa|l4 Jeuoisircd (a-€) yoren 8 XIN/AID 494 - ¥OT‘TT8/0T PTE'STI'L #3usied | puexiN]uswudy a8ew| | €9

50/05/6
pa|i4 uoned)ddy

[992s19/09] ¥0/10/0T

paji4 Jeuoisiaoid

Aeidsig
lled pa|quinf/m 1o0god/dID

Awnn - €€6'619
#9d - S0S'TYe/1T

GBT'TLS'L #1Udled

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0615

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

ZIv'619 sjusied
panss| 10/90/11 $3183S PaHUN 00/v/8 Aedsiqg 201n2q Sulisgem #id ev/'LTT/6T S60°057Q # udled ugisaQ oBOIS JBYI0 | 68
TSE'6T9% sjusled
panss| 10/50/90 531815 pIUUN 66/9T/11 Aedsiq 201A2q SulisBem 494 0TO'VIT/6T PTE€PPA # dled ugisaQ oBOIS JBYI0 | 88
LYVE 6T9% sjusled
panss| 10/22/s0 $3183S PaHUN 66/9T/11 Aejdsig 221A3Q SuniaSem J94 ETOVIT/6C T¥9'ChPa # 3udled ugisaQg oBoISJBYI0 | L8
0SE'619 sjusled
panss| 10/ST/S0 531815 pIUUN 66/9T/11 Aedsiq 201A2q SulisBem # 94 9TOVIT/6C TEC'TrvA # Judied ugisaQ oBOIS JBYI0 | 98
0EE'6T9 sjusled
panss| 10/ST/S0 $31835 payun 66/0¢/8 Aedsiqg 201n2q Sulisgem '# J94 S90°01T/6¢ 0€T'ThyA # Wdled ugisaQ oBOIS JAYI0 | 'S8
7S€'619 sjusied
panss| 10/80/S0 531815 pIUUN 66/9T/11 Aedsiq 201A2q SulisBem #9d ¥TOVTT'6C S08'Td # Judied ugisaQg oBOIS JBYI0 | 8
€5€'619 sjusied
panss| 10/¥2/%0 591815 PaIUN 66/9T/11 Aeidsig s21a9q BuniaBem #19¥ TZOVTT/6C CE0'TYYA # Judled ugiseQ 0No|S JBPO | €8
SPE6T9 sjusled
panss| 10/¥2/%0 591815 PaUN 66/9T/11 Aeidsig 821a9q BuniaBem #J9Y STO'VTIT/6C TEO0TYIA # Judled ugiseQ 0No|S JBPO | T8
6v€'619 sjusled
panss| 10/%¢/%0 S91e1S payun 66/9T/11 Aejdsig 221A3Q SuniaSem #J9d TTOVIT/6C 0£0'THPA # Judied ugisag oBoISJBYI0 | T8
6T€'6T9 sjusled
panss| 10/%¢/%0 S91e1S payun 66/0€/8 Aejdsig 221A3Q BuniaSem # J94 890°0T1/6C 620'TPPA # 3udled ugisaQg oBoIS JBYI0 | 08
8VE 6T9#H sjusied
panss| 00//1/0T S35 pauun 66/9T/TT Ae|dsig @21a9Q Buliagem 94 - LTOVTT/6C LLTTERA # Wudled ugIsaQg oMOIS JBYI0 | 6L
VSE6TH sjusied
panss| 00/0T/0T S35 pauun 66/9T/TT Ae|dsig @21a9Q Buliagem 3§94 020V1IT/6C £V8'TERA # Judled ugisaQg oMOISJBYI0 | 8L
9tvE'619 sjusled
panss| 00/€0/0T S35 pauun 66/9T/TT Ae|dsig @21a9Q Buliagem # 394 CTOVIT/6C L09'TERA # 3udled ugisag oMOISJBYI0 | TLL
[sseupe As)juo/s)ie)
40 speaH
panss| 86/ST/CT sa3e3s payun 86/€7/T SuIsnoH aulyse 10iS udisag 70LC0va # udled e/y/e] Azuaig sspenp | 9L
60/€t/v
pa|i4 uoned)ddy
[€8¢'8¥0/19] 80/8¢/v aweo Juapuadapu Aumnn - eve6'619
panss| Z1/11/60 s3e3S payun pa|i |eucisinoid a|dnniAl/|eucisinold # 9 - ¥8S'8TY/TT 9¥F'79T'8 # Sied Alowa N puIN | "SL
10/62/8
pa|i4 uoned)ddy
[950'728/09] 90/0¢/8 U213 AunN - €906'6T9#
panss| 10T/ LT/Y s3e3S payun pa|i |eucisinoid 09pIA JUag/||0Y Yueg 3§94 - 990/ ¥8/T1 679'/ST'S # JUdled jloydueg | L
Aumnn - LET6'619 Bunysdn
panss| Z1/01/10 s3e3S paun L0/¥/S d12/199Y ¥pided a3l #3494 - 99/ Vv¥//TT SOE‘C60'S # JUdied UpReg / 2JMuBApy UBllY | €L
[r ‘INDT/ssaupeiN
swiepd Aunn - 0zee'619# AsyuoN /J01831pU]
TT/€1/C1 wo\i\m POYIRA 11 dnous/AId $9Y - sev‘oetT/CT €6£'G/0'8 # JUdled 10qoy/dId] - 8oq 1oH

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0616

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

[r ‘INDT/ssaupeiN
ugI1saq - ZTL°6T9# AoxuolA/103e31pU]
panss| €0/0€/C1 591815 PaUUN €0/1¢/s aulyae 10iS 8od 1oH 24 - 6¥9°781/6¢ 0SS'P8¥Q # Ju2led 10qoY/dID] - 8ed 10H | "601
udisaQ - 8T/"6194#
panss| £0/0€/C1 591815 PaUUN €0/02/S adeys |eonayds |lequing 494 - 691°Z8T/6C 67578 A # 1Udled SuIydEN Jlequing | 80T
s|aued Aejdsig/sauleuo) udisaQ - ZZ/ 6194
panss| €0/91/C1 $31e15 paun €0/12/S uio) dod §94 - 059°78T/6C 0T8‘€81A # Judled onojsuioy dod | “LOT
921A8( Aejdsia 909'6T9# S3udled
panss| €0/8T/11 $31e15 paun 20/v1/9 guiwes - || au2yds onejs §94 - 8T 791/6C [0¥C81Q # Judled udise@ onols 12yl | 901
ugiseq - 829'619
panss| €0/62/v $31e15 paun 20/12/8 pedAsy suoyd Aed/NODA #J94 - 905°99T/6¢ 006°€/¥A # Wdled 901A9Q Suiweg suoydajal | "60T
204 520|)/M auyoe
panss| £0/ST/t0 591815 PaUUN ZO/ET/9 | 2uydeln 10| 20D oo3n] | uBiseq - 985°6T9 #ieY 0£T'€/¥Q # Ju2led 10IS20[2/ysed ooxan] | 0T
panss| €0/TT/€ 53135 PAUN 20//2/8 | 1espueH auoyd Aed/NODQ | uBISaq - £29°6T9 #3Y 965 T/ YA # JUSIed 901A9Q Suiweg suoydapl | "¢01
JapullAy udisad - 629°6194# [yoreny
panss| £0/81/¢ $31€35 parun 20/6/6 -§|BH/Y23BIN PUE XIN 94 - £TT'19T/6C OvS'0/FA #3uSied | pue xiIN]uswuBllY 88ew| | 70T
udiseqg
-1214351q puowelq
panss| £0/81/20 $31€35 parun zo/se/v 539284 YU\ puowelq -/8S°6T9# $o 6ES'0/1A # uS3ed 0110|S 12113514 puoweld | "101
panss| 0/ve/Tt 531815 pauun T0/T/0T 921A9Q Bulwen auoyd Aed udised - 0£S°6T9 # 40 €29°79%Q # uaied 921ne@ Sulwes suoydejel | 00T
panss| Co/e/Tt 53135 PAUN 10/L2/TT L1oog auoyd Ysljdu3/did | udisaq - /55619 #9Y 655997 # 1usled 901A9Q dulweg auoydapl | 66
S 619 sjusled
panss| 20/10/01 $31e15 paun 10/6/11 aJaydsiweH 31gnoa/did # 394 - 65V TST/6C 0€8°€91Q # Judled ugiseq 0310[S J2UYI0 86
[Aejdsig a31n2Q 6ES 6T9%# Ssjuoied
panss| 20/v2/60 $31e15 paun 10/¢z/oT | SBuiwen] ssayds/did/onols §9Y - ¥T12'9ST/6C 90S‘€91 # JuSled ugiseq 0310[S J2UYI0 L6
619 sjusled
panss| 20/£0/60 $31e15 paun 00/0¢/8 Ae|dsiq s21A9Q BuseBem # J9d SE6°8CT/6C 66£791Q # Judled ugiseq 0310[S J2UYI0 96
yroog suoyds|sL
panss| 20/02/8 $31e15 paun 20/1/t uealaWwy/NOJd uBIsaQ - £95°6T9 #oY 7S8‘T91Q # Iudled 221A8( Bulwes suoydaeL S6
[ssaupeN
AouolN/s|ie] Jo spesH
panss| 20/90/80 591815 PaUUN 10/42/9 sjiel JospeaH | uBIsad - 981 6194 oY £0T'T9YA # JURled e/y/e] Azuai4 Ja1ienD | 16
udiseq@ yroog
panss| 20/91/L 531815 pauun 10/L2/L auoyda|a uesuawWy udiseq - 061619 #49H R67'091Q # aied @21naQ Buiwesn suoyds|el €6
881°619 sjusled
panss| 70/60/.0 sa1eIs pajun 10/42/9 Aejdsig sa1neq BulieSem # 494 8TTYPT/6C €£2T°09%A # Juaieqd udiseq ono|SJBY0 | 76
usisag ugIsaQ - £87°'619
panss| 20/61/€ 591815 PaUUN 10/22/S yloog auoyda|a] ysijdug #§0d - STE‘TT/6C 965 'SP #udled [ 9o1naq Buiwes suoydsppl | 16
YLE619 sjusled
panss| 10/LT/11 53135 PAUN 00/T/€ Aedsiq 201A2q SulisBem # 94 60S6TT/6¢ 6VT TSP # usled ugisaQg oMOIS JBYI0 | 06

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0617

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

600Z/CT/T1T w.ojield usisad - LEV6 6194
panss| 0T/91/T1 $91815 P3UUN pa|i4 |euoisinoid awegn Ajunwiwo) $9Y - /8£'0S€E/6C Z0v‘£ 29 Q# aled sawen Ajunwiwo) | "LTT
Jlonjueg usisad - SET6 6194
panss| 80/8/L $91815 P3UUN L0/t/s 49dns/d12/110d ueg 494 - ¥9£'642/6C 0//'2/50 # ud3ed Jlonjueg Jedns | 971
udisad - Z68'6194
panss| 90/61/6 $91815 P3UUN ¥0/1/9 |9snoJe) 010|S $9Y - §/9'90¢/6C 9098750 # udied ONO|S [2sNoJe) | 6T
ugIsaQ - 688619 aweo uds
panss| 90/¥0/£0 $31835 payun ¥0/2/9 [22YM J9INO--uIdS 0NOIS # 394 - 90/ 902/6¢ 08€v7Sd # Judled 0M10|S/42ulelu0) ONOIS | +TT
udisad - £16°'6194
panss| 90/6/S $91815 P3UUN ¥0/61/8 201n8Q Aejdsiq dseld 9 - evLTTe/6C 1/5°02SA # u9ied Jseld | €Tl
uoniyved ugIsaQ - 068619 aweo uds
panss| 90/20/S0 $31835 payun ¥0/2/9 [99YM--uIds onoJS #3294 - £0/90¢/6T 2/0°02SQ # u9led 0M10|S/4auleluo) ONOIS | TTT
ugIsaQ - 168619 aweo uds
panss| 90/20/S0 $31835 payun ¥0/2/9 1PN -uids ono|s # 394 - ¥/9°902/6¢ T/0°02SQ # 3udled 0M10|S/42ule3uo) 0NOIS | 1T
Jasuadsiqg [€] udisaq - G2/ 6194
panss| 90/TE/T $91815 P3UUN £0/0¢/s Jlequing padeys-(jog 494 - £6T28T/6C 69T ‘P1SA # 3udled SUIYdR [lequing | OTT
udisaq udisad - ¥08' 6194
panss| ¥0/9¢/01T $91815 P3UUN £0/S1/6 ssaid Asuo/|joy yueg 494 - T9T°061/6C 0S9'26¥0 # Jusied [0y yueg | 611
ERTTEN udisad - 60/°619#
panss| ¥0/01/8 $91815 P3UUN £0/2/9 Suiwes padeys pesy 494 - Ov£Z8T/6C STT'V6YA # udled [siouocowAauoH] KeaH | Q11T
udisa( - §85°095# ("aur SHoMIIIIAL D1 yum
panss| ¥0/£0/80 $3181S pauUN z0/€1/6 aseq 30[S Aed-esegodi] $9Y - TOV'£9T/6C 9¥8'€6¥Q # JUled diyssaumo juof) eseqosig | "LTT
ugisaq - Z65°095# (au] SHOM|IIA D1 yum
panss| ¥0/62/90 $91815 P3UUN z0/€1/6 aseq J0|§ asegod.] 494 - 2ov'29T/6C ¥9£26vA # udled diyssaumo uiof) aseqodiy | 911
ugisaq - 865°095# (au] SHOM|IIA D1 yum
panss| ¥0/62/90 $91815 P3UUN z0/€1/6 aseq J0|§ asegod.] 494 - 00%'£29T/6C £9€761A # Judled diyssaumo uiof) aseqodiy | GI1
[auipoH ugIsaQ - 979'619
panss| ¥0/S2/S $91815 P3UUN z0/Le/8 jodboer] pedAsy/dID #9Y - 19¥'/91/6¢ 6/7'067Q # udled 901A9Q Suiwen suoydapl | FI1
[ouoH 30dxdef] udisaq - $95°619
panss| vO/ET/¥ $91815 P3UUN z0/Le/8 }9spuey auoyd/dId #9Y - €80°/91/6¢ £15°887Q # 1udled 2018 Bulwes suoydaeL | €T
smay/usdise@
sulysen -6TL'6T9#
panss| v0/12/T $91815 P3UUN £0/0¢/s 10[S 9319y w0 dod 494 - ¥91°Z81/6C 998581Q # Judied onojsuioy dod | 711
pueH o0|/m usisad - 669'6T9# aulydey
panss| ¥0/90/T0 $91815 P3UUN €0/S¢/c | suiysei 105 20D 0oxIN) 9 - evL'9LT/6C 176787 # udled 10|S20|/ysey oopn) | “I11
sJaulo) |e1s|N/udiseq
awelq/auiydeiy - €0/ °6T9#
£0/0€/CT €0/Le/s 10| J2ulejuo) uJo) dod 494 - 159°Z81/6C 1SS‘P8PA # Judled 010|S uJo) dod

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0618

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

[53y8171 wopuey] dID

Aunn - ¢16'6T94

Suipuad V/N S91e1S payun v0/2/L - oNT INOA SSa4d,, ONO|S §94 - 766£88/0T Suipuad syuaied onoIs | I+l
AMInn - SE06°6T9#Y sweg uids
Suipuad V/N S21e3S payun 90/0€/S uids onoIs/edId -GTO'TZY/TT Suipusd 010|S/43uleluo) ONOIS | OFT
udisad - 9/56'619
Suipuad V/N Se1e1s paun 11/2e/8 ugisaQ 32uige) JleL # 394 - T0000¥/6¢ Suipuad 1BUIqeD 30IS | “6ET
udisad - 0/56'619
Suipuad V/N Se1e1s paun 11/2e/8 ugisaQ 12uIge) # 39 - €86°66£/6¢ Suipuad 1PUIqe] 30IS | "8ET
80/50/¢
paji4 uonesddy
[€0£‘888/09] £0/50/T WaISAS aAIssaIB0Id Aunn - zzie'6194
mr_:ocwn_ <\Z S21€e1S peyun p2ajl4 |euoisiacld papund >_o_m_,_m> J°y - mm._”.mNO\N._” mr_:ocwn_ mm>_mmm,_m0,_n_ LET
Aumnn - €€z6'6T9#49Y s|led
Suipuad Y/N S381S payuN 80/02/€ slleq 1294/d1D - TPT'2S0/CT Suipuad |29y 0NO|S dAIssaIZold | 9€T
T1/0T/TT
paji4 uonesddy
[¥8e‘zTr/19] OT/0T/TT snuog apesanbsely Aumn - v156'619
mr_:ocwn_ <\Z S21€e1S peyun p2ajl4 |euoisiacld -muum.—o_o agjo Co_uu_QmD #JoH - wmm.mmN\m._” mr_:ocwn_ snuog mvm;m:cmm_\/_ cel
|99y Aunn - 8ET6°6194
Suipuad v/N S21e1S paun LO/€T/L Ut - T d1D/D1L Jodoer Y -¥S9°L1L/TT Suipuad B yodyer | HEL
80/10/t
paji4 uonesddy
[¥14'888/09] £002/10/t Aeyd ¥Z16'6T9#
mr_:ocwn_ <\Z S21€e1S peyun pPajl} |eucisiAcld jusweudno] snonunue) J°y - mmm.mNO\N._” mr_:ocwn_ saleg a|gepeocjumogd €l
ot1/62/¥ Aunn - €8v6°6194
mr_:ocwn_ <\Z S21€e1S peyun pejl4 |euoisiAcld ZOU\mm_ttjm_ _C_Qrcmu J°y - Nwm.ONN\NH mr_:ocwn_ salppng _C_Qrcmu el
swiep Aunn - 6TZ6'6194
Suipuad v/N S21e1S paun 80/0T/L POYIRI 1| dnous/Ald 3§94 - T90°0CT/2T Suipuad Jloy jueg | "T¢T
10/€2/8
paji4 uonesddy
[8¥7¢¥28/09] 90/15/8 196 [oquIAS
Suipuad Y/N S31e1S paNuN ps|id |eucisinoid J0 Anjeanid/dID/|10Y Queg 494 - €S6'EV8/TT Suipuad Jozenwis | 0¢T
S0/10/90
uoped)ddy Jusled
[£58£/9/09] SO/¥0/S0 SMOLIY Aunn - 9/6°6194#
mr_:ocwn_ <\Z S21€e1S peyun p2ajl4 |euoisiacld mc_umuOm_\>X uum.—oy_n_\n__u J°y - mON.mw._”\._”._” mr_:ocwn_ sJoyesipu| 6C1

T/t

pa|i4 uoned)ddy
T1/S1/8 [629£25/19]
JeuoIsIncld pug
[S66'€h¥/T9] TT/L1/C
pajl4 |euoIsSIACld

1j9d @|qixal4
SXS ¥04/d10/||oueg

Aumn - 8eS6'619
#3494 - ¥TT'66E/ET

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0619

REEL



9°08¥96F T\HD

a|npayos
Auedwo) a|npayds
uosuelq yo| | Auedwo) uojuelq a|npayas Auedwo) uo uidsay pue Aumnn 9|npayas Auedwo) Aeidsig
panss| uopnewJoyul 1J9] UolBLWIoUIX dJue|q 49| Uohew.oyu| S[eay |euolsuawiq a4yl - BT #I9Y - uo djue|q Y| uonewloju] | pPaIyY3rT [euoisuswiIqg YL | FT
€0/¥/6 PaIl4
uonedddy z00z/v0/6 Aumn - €6v°619
Suipuad V/N S9JE1S payun pa|ld jeuoisiacid sweg ||bjs 921A8Q Bules # 494 - 128'559/01 Suipuad SWeg |IINS | evl
€0/¥/6 PaIl4
uonedddy z00z/v0/6 Aumn - €6v°619
Suipuad V/N s91e1S pauun paji4 |euoisiacld awes ||pjS 921naQ Sulwes # 49y - TZ8'SS9/0T Suipuag awes IS | “TH1

PATENT
035226 FRAME

0620

REEL

03/19/2015

RECORDED



